## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY WARD

**Date of death:** 13/12/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: UNITING AGEWELL, 3 TALLENTIRE ROAD,

**NEWHAM IN TASMANIA** 

Address in Will: 1/62 NORTH STREET, OBERON IN NEW SOUTH

WALES

Date of Will: 11/09/2008

**Executor named in Will:**CAROL VANESSA BLACKLOCK

Executor named in Will: GILLIAN LOUISE BROWN

Full name of applicant: CAROL VANESSA BLACKLOCK

Address of applicant: 20 PARK STREET, ROSS IN TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Full Name of applicant: GILLIAN LOUISE BROWN

Address of applicant 18 LORD LIVERPOOL DRIVE, LOW HEAD IN

**TASMANIA** 

Estate of: Mary Ward DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: Sproal & Associates Tel: 6331 5500

Address: 71 St John Street Email: jack@sproalassociates.com.au

Launceston Tas. 7250 Practitioner: JE Howe

Relationship of applicant to deceased CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for SPROAL & ASSOCIATES

applicant:

Address for service: 71 ST JOHN STREET, LAUNCESTON, TAS., 7250

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 11/09/2008

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.